REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) 20,803,897$   0   0   0   14,979   (5,268,951)   0   0   0   (5,253,972)   26,057,869$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS 20,803,897$   0   0   0   14,979   (5,268,951)   0   0   0   (5,253,972)   26,057,869$

FOOTNOTES:

(1)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 1 OF 3

ACCUMULATED NET   CONSTRUCTION
PLANT IN DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN NET WORKING TOTAL
SERVICE AMORTIZATION SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS NUCLEAR FUEL UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 51,253,060,490$   15,391,396,931   35,861,663,559   382,527,437   2,733,386,472   626,258,332   39,603,835,801   (24,880,603)   39,578,955,198$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 49,166,428,685$   12,049,595,785   37,116,832,900   362,640,734   2,599,059,056   595,402,923   40,673,935,613   (2,414,230,716)   38,259,704,897$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (2,205,060,822)$   (703,276,209)   (1,501,784,613)   0   (1,146,063,917)   0   (2,647,848,530)   3,530,253,751   882,405,221$
(SEE SCHEDULE 3, PAGE 3 OF 3
 AND SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3B OF 3)

FPSC ADJUSTED: 46,961,367,863$   11,346,319,576   35,615,048,287   362,640,734   1,452,995,138   595,402,923   38,026,087,083   1,116,023,035   39,142,110,118$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS: 0$   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 46,961,367,863$   11,346,319,576   35,615,048,287   362,640,734   1,452,995,138   595,402,923   38,026,087,083   1,116,023,035   39,142,110,118$

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE

MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2 OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 11,577,709,814$   3,316,901,253   1,355,212,718   2,270,239,168   1,312,132,519   455,239,442   26,585,550   96,075,414   (6,087,519)   8,826,298,544   2,751,411,269$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 11,128,128,324$   3,149,045,190   1,310,074,730   2,201,755,981   1,291,654,051   434,352,512   23,470,125   92,577,660   (6,087,503)   8,496,842,746   2,631,285,578$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS
FRANCHISE REVENUE (480,177,539)$   0   0   0   (12,350,166)   (118,570,848)   0   0   0   (130,921,014)   (349,256,525)$
FRANCHISE EXPENSE 0   0   0   0   (468,340,511)   118,700,902   0   0   0   (349,639,608)   349,639,608
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX (254,518,516)   0   0   0   (254,260,088)   (65,499)   0   0   0   (254,325,586)   (192,929)
FINANCIAL  PLANNING SERVICES 0   0   (466,328)   0   0   118,191   0   0   0   (348,137)   348,137
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES 0   0   (2,275,487)   0   0   576,722   0   0   0   (1,698,765)   1,698,765
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5% 0   0   (148,938)   0   0   37,748   0   0   0   (111,190)   111,190
AVIATION - EXPENSES 0   0   (168,260)   0   0   42,645   0   0   0   (125,614)   125,614
EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 0   0   (35,947,472)   0   0   9,110,887   0   0   0   (26,836,586)   26,836,586
FUEL COST REC RETAIL (2,982,123,528)   (2,968,438,093)   (184,269)   52,307   (2,103,245)   44,197,683   (47,099,743)   0   0   (2,973,575,361)   (8,548,168)
CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY (56,989,916)   0   (44,218,339)   (9,968,409)   (1,061,321)   (440,754)   (717)   0   0   (55,689,541)   (1,300,375)
CAPACITY COST RECOVERY (256,440,156)   (161,218,226)   (28,325,609)   (810,001)   (318,992)   (15,044,826)   (1,623,903)   0   0   (207,341,557)   (49,098,599)
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY (175,561,313)   0   (31,472,696)   (41,584,567)   (274,301)   (16,374,823)   (9,535,390)   0   326   (99,241,451)   (76,319,862)
OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS (1) 0   0   0   (508,455)   0   128,868   0   0   0   (379,587)   379,587
STORM DEFICIENCY RECOVERY (95,515,579)   0   28,748,518   (121,797,870)   0   (625,065)   0   0   0   (93,674,417)   (1,841,162)
INTEREST TAX DEFICIENCIES 0   0   343,713   0   0   (87,114)   0   0   0   256,599   (256,599)
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 0   0   0   0   0   4,734,666   (5,898,716)   0   0   (1,164,050)   1,164,050

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (4,301,326,548)$   (3,129,656,320)   (114,115,168)   (174,616,995)   (738,708,625)   26,439,384   (64,158,468)   0   326   (4,194,815,865)   (106,510,682)$

FPSC ADJUSTED 6,826,801,777$   19,388,870   1,195,959,562   2,027,138,986   552,945,426   460,791,896   (40,688,343)   92,577,660   (6,087,177)   4,302,026,881   2,524,774,896$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS 20,803,897$   0   0   0   14,979   (5,268,951)   0   0   0   (5,253,972)   26,057,869$
(SEE SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 2A OF 3)
PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 6,847,605,673$   19,388,870   1,195,959,562   2,027,138,986   552,960,405   455,522,944   (40,688,343)   92,577,660   (6,087,177)   4,296,772,908   2,550,832,765$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   117,500,085$
AND THE JURISDICTIONAL NOI BY   113,102,703$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-16-0560-AS-EI.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2A OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1)
20,803,897$   0   0   0   14,979   (5,268,951)   0   0   0   (5,253,972)   26,057,869$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS 20,803,897$   0   0   0   14,979   (5,268,951)   0   0   0   (5,253,972)   26,057,869$

FOOTNOTES:

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3 OF 3

RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS SYSTEM JURISDICTIONAL

PLANT IN SERVICE:
ENVIRONMENTAL 1,486,859,505$   1,417,286,719$
FUEL AND CAPACITY 165,792,539   158,454,968
CAPITALIZED EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 32,546,635   31,543,176

[…]

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) 20,803,897$   0   0   0   14,979   (5,268,951)   0   0   0   (5,253,972)   26,057,869$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS 20,803,897$   0   0   0   14,979   (5,268,951)   0   0   0   (5,253,972)   26,057,869$

FOOTNOTES:
(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
MARCH, 2019

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 10,716,133,536   $ 10,299,669,886   $ 103,546,506   $ (109,978,247)   $ 10,293,238,145   27.99% 4.45% 1.25% 4.45% 1.25% 4.45% 1.25%

SHORT TERM DEBT 713,855,213   685,940,677   6,970,452   -   692,911,129   1.88% 3.32% 0.06% 3.32% 0.06% 3.32% 0.06%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 17,776,966,124   17,081,817,070   173,583,513   0   17,255,400,583   46.93% 9.60% 4.50% 10.55% 4.95% 11.60% 5.44%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 398,124,021   397,604,310   4,040,411   0   401,644,721   1.09% 2.09% 0.02% 2.09% 0.02% 2.09% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,283,073,328   7,958,426,985   78,702,631   (213,544,294)   7,823,585,322   21.28% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 450,188,833   431,541,713   3,071,173   (129,317,092)   305,295,793   0.83% 7.64% 0.06% 8.27% 0.07% 8.90% 0.07%

TOTAL $ 38,338,341,056   $ 36,855,000,640   $ 369,914,686   $ (452,839,633)   $ 36,772,075,693   100.00% 5.90% 6.35% 6.85%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 11,077,625,190   $ 10,707,212,586   $ 379,002,108   $ (131,952,682)   $ 10,954,262,012   27.99% 4.53% 1.27% 4.53% 1.27% 4.53% 1.27%

SHORT TERM DEBT 355,812,941   343,849,840   12,323,084   -   356,172,924   0.91% 4.54% 0.04% 4.54% 0.04% 4.54% 0.04%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 18,923,368,961   18,287,129,654   655,384,430   (0)   18,942,514,084   48.39% 9.60% 4.65% 10.55% 5.11% 11.60% 5.61%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 397,350,996   397,114,147   14,232,000   -   411,346,147   1.05% 2.18% 0.02% 2.18% 0.02% 2.18% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,312,806,283   8,031,359,589   280,179,258   (213,544,294)   8,097,994,554   20.69% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 511,990,827   493,039,081   13,141,253   (126,359,937)   379,820,397   0.97% 7.71% 0.07% 8.34% 0.08% 8.98% 0.09%

TOTAL $ 39,578,955,198   $ 38,259,704,897   $ 1,354,262,133   $ (471,856,913)   $ 39,142,110,118   100.00% 6.05% 6.52% 7.03%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $3,143  MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

MARCH, 2019

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

[…]

SHORT TERM DEBT 356,172,924   -   356,172,924   0.91% 4.54% 0.04% 4.54% 0.04% 4.54% 0.04%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 18,942,514,084   -   18,942,514,084   48.39% 9.60% 4.65% 10.55% 5.11% 11.60% 5.61%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 411,346,147   -   411,346,147   1.05% 2.18% 0.02% 2.18% 0.02% 2.18% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,097,994,554   -   8,097,994,554   20.69% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 379,820,397   -   379,820,397   0.97% 7.71% 0.07% 8.34% 0.08% 8.98% 0.09%

TOTAL $ 39,142,110,118   $ -   $ 39,142,110,118   100.00% 6.05% 6.52% 7.03%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

AND SUBSIDIARIES
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS
MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

2,806,040,811$   2,262,226,978$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 24,014,071   0

570,758,863   (500,000,000)
TOTAL 3,400,813,745$   AFUDC (DEBT & OTHER) (117,500,085)

2,270,239,168
INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC 567,827,904$   17,655,236

96,075,414
5.99 (46,909,556)

INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 3,981,787,155$

CONSTRUCTION EXPENDITURES 4,949,706,775$

   B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 80.44%

2,806,040,811$
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION (93,486,014)

570,758,863
TOTAL 3,283,313,660$

E. LONG TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL
567,827,904$

5.78 F. SHORT TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL

AVERAGE RETAIL AMOUNTS
JURIS ADJUSTED LONG TERM DEBT 10,293,238,145$
JURIS ADJUSTED SHORT TERM DEBT 692,911,129